
Regis (2-2) -vs- Concordia-St. Paul (2-1)
11/30/02 at Ganglehoff Center

 
 

 
 
Regis 70

Concordia-St. Paul 87

Date: 11/30/02
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Attendance: 457
Site: Ganglehoff Center
Referees: Tom Knoblauch, Scott Pearcy, John Bannigan
Notes: Crowne Plaza Classic

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Regis 27 43 70
Concordia-St. Paul 45 42 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Julie Jestus * 38 9-15 3-4 1-1 0-3 3 1 4 5 1 2 22
43 Molly Marrin * 34 3-8 1-2 3-6 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 1 10
34 Haley MacNeil * 31 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 1 9
42 Rachel Caliga * 25 2-6 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 7
54 Kylee Keroher * 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 3 1 1 4
33 Keely O'Dell 23 5-11 0-1 6-11 1-1 2 3 4 3 1 1 16
24 Laura Day 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 0 0 1 2
32 Kristina Vangryte 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
44 Lindsay Viall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Krystal Jackson 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-56 5-12 13-22 7-27 34 17 16 21 3 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-24   41.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 26-56   46.4 % 5-12   41.7 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 5 1st-15:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Christensen, Kayla * 32 10-17 7-9 2-2 2-2 4 4 4 3 1 1 29
24 Pozzani, Jennifer * 33 4-11 1-2 2-2 3-8 11 4 4 1 0 1 11
53 Harfield, Lisa * 12 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 3 0 0 8
03 Combs, Jessica * 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 2 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa * 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
14 Jaycox, Nicole 28 4-7 3-6 1-2 0-5 5 0 8 2 0 4 12
40 Kalvik, Jill 25 4-5 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 3 2 11
33 Christensen, Carly 24 3-13 0-1 4-4 3-3 6 2 0 1 0 1 10
22 Smith, Ashley 16 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
30 Shaw, Kristi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Hodson, Stephanie 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Thomas, Michele 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-67 12-21 15-18 12-27 39 22 22 18 5 12 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-36   44.44 % 4-6   66.67 % 9-12   75.00 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 8-15   53.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 30-67   44.8 % 12-21   57.1 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
06:34



First Half Box Score
Regis 27

Concordia-St. Paul 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Julie Jestus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Molly Marrin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Haley MacNeil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rachel Caliga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Kylee Keroher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Keely O'Dell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Laura Day 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kristina Vangryte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Lindsay Viall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Krystal Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Christensen, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Harfield, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Combs, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jaycox, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kalvik, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Christensen, Carly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Smith, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Shaw, Kristi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hodson, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Thomas, Michele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Regis 43

Concordia-St. Paul 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Julie Jestus 38 9-15 3-4 1-1 0-3 3 1 4 5 1 2 22
43 Molly Marrin 34 3-8 1-2 3-6 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 1 10
34 Haley MacNeil 31 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 1 9
42 Rachel Caliga 25 2-6 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 0 7
54 Kylee Keroher 19 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 3 1 1 4
33 Keely O'Dell 23 5-11 0-1 6-11 1-1 2 3 4 3 1 1 16
24 Laura Day 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 0 0 1 2
32 Kristina Vangryte 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
44 Lindsay Viall 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Krystal Jackson 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-56 5-12 13-22 7-27 34 17 16 21 3 8 70
46.4 % 41.7 % 59.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Christensen, Kayla 32 10-17 7-9 2-2 2-2 4 4 4 3 1 1 29
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 33 4-11 1-2 2-2 3-8 11 4 4 1 0 1 11
53 Harfield, Lisa 12 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 5 1 3 0 0 8
3 Combs, Jessica 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 2 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
14 Jaycox, Nicole 28 4-7 3-6 1-2 0-5 5 0 8 2 0 4 12
40 Kalvik, Jill 25 4-5 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 3 2 11
33 Christensen, Carly 24 3-13 0-1 4-4 3-3 6 2 0 1 0 1 10
22 Smith, Ashley 16 2-5 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
30 Shaw, Kristi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hodson, Stephanie 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Thomas, Michele 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-67 12-21 15-18 12-27 39 22 22 18 5 12 87
44.8 % 57.1 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
GOOD LAYUP by MACNEIL,HALEY(in the paint) 19:56 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by JESTUS,JULIE --

19:37 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by HARFIELD,LISA

MISS JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 19:17
REBOUND OFF by MACNEIL,HALEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MARRIN,MOLLY 19:06 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by CALIGA,RACHEL --

18:46 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by KEROHER,KYLEE 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARFIELD,LISA
FOUL  by MARRIN,MOLLY 18:21

18:17 MISS JUMPER by HARFIELD,LISA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARFIELD,LISA

18:05 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KEROHER,KYLEE 18:01

17:42 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by HARFIELD,LISA(in the paint)
17:40 FOUL  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by CALIGA,RACHEL 17:02
16:46 MISS LAYUP by HARFIELD,LISA

REBOUND DEF by KEROHER,KYLEE --
16:36 FOUL  by HARFIELD,LISA
16:29 FOUL  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

GOOD FT by CALIGA,RACHEL 16:29 6-5 V 1
GOOD FT by CALIGA,RACHEL 16:29 7-5 V 2

16:20 MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

FOUL  by MACNEIL,HALEY 16:19
16:01 TURNOVER  by JAYCOX,NICOLE

STEAL  by VANGRYTE,KRISTINA 15:59
GOOD 3PTR by CALIGA,RACHEL 15:51 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by JESTUS,JULIE --

15:36 MISS LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER
BLOCK  by JESTUS,JULIE 15:36
REBOUND DEF by MACNEIL,HALEY --

15:31 FOUL  by HARFIELD,LISA
MISS LAYUP by JESTUS,JULIE 15:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JESSICA
15:31 TURNOVER  by COMBS,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by CALIGA,RACHEL 15:29
-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE

15:15 10-8 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MACNEIL,HALEY 14:55
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

14:42 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by KEROHER,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by JESTUS,JULIE 14:33

14:32 STEAL  by COMBS,JESSICA
14:26 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

BLOCK  by KEROHER,KYLEE 14:26
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KEROHER,KYLEE 14:17

14:02 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

13:57 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by KEROHER,KYLEE --



13:53 FOUL  by COMBS,JESSICA
MISS FT by O'DELL,KEELY 13:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by O'DELL,KEELY 13:52 11-8 V 3

13:42 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MACNEIL,HALEY 13:34

13:20 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

13:03 MISS JUMPER by KALVIK,JILL
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

13:01 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by KEROHER,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by MACNEIL,HALEY 12:50

12:35 TURNOVER  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
STEAL  by DAY,LAURA 12:33
TURNOVER  by JESTUS,JULIE 12:31

12:30 STEAL  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
12:27 11-12 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 12:24
GOOD JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 12:12 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by DAY,LAURA --

11:58 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ASHLEY

11:53 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by O'DELL,KEELY 11:43

11:26 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KALVIK,JILL
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by CALIGA,RACHEL 11:07
11:07 BLOCK  by KALVIK,JILL

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MARRIN,MOLLY 11:02 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by DAY,LAURA --

10:52 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by JESTUS,JULIE --
FOUL  by JESTUS,JULIE 10:45

10:21 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MARRIN,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by JESTUS,JULIE 10:04

09:50 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

FOUL  by CALIGA,RACHEL 09:50
09:50 15-17 H 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,ASHLEY
09:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JESTUS,JULIE 09:42
09:41 STEAL  by KALVIK,JILL

FOUL  by MACNEIL,HALEY 09:40
09:39 15-18 H 3 GOOD FT by KALVIK,JILL
09:39 15-19 H 4 GOOD FT by KALVIK,JILL

GOOD JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 09:22 17-19 H 2
09:01 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KALVIK,JILL

-- ASSIST  by COMBS,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by CALIGA,RACHEL 08:44

08:43 STEAL  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
08:41 17-23 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
FOUL  by MARRIN,MOLLY 08:19

08:05 17-25 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KALVIK,JILL
-- ASSIST  by COMBS,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by MARRIN,MOLLY 07:53
07:52 STEAL  by COMBS,JESSICA
07:49 17-27 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:42

07:26 FOUL  by COMBS,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,KEELY 07:25

07:25 BLOCK  by KALVIK,JILL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:24 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
MISS FT by MARRIN,MOLLY 07:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARRIN,MOLLY 07:24
REBOUND OFF by VANGRYTE,KRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by MACNEIL,HALEY 07:17 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by O'DELL,KEELY --
FOUL  by VANGRYTE,KRISTINA 07:08

07:08 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
07:08 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

GOOD 3PTR by JESTUS,JULIE 06:51 22-29 H 7
06:28 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:27 FOUL  by KALVIK,JILL

MISS FT by O'DELL,KEELY 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL

FOUL  by MACNEIL,HALEY 06:11
06:11 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
06:11 22-31 H 9 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

TURNOVER  by VANGRYTE,KRISTINA 05:54
05:52 STEAL  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
05:45 TURNOVER  by POZZANI,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by O'DELL,KEELY 05:34
05:19 TURNOVER  by KALVIK,JILL

GOOD JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 05:04 24-31 H 7
FOUL  by O'DELL,KEELY 04:47

04:47 MISS FT by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by VANGRYTE,KRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by JESTUS,JULIE 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
04:29 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
04:29 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MARRIN,MOLLY 04:21
04:20 STEAL  by KALVIK,JILL
04:11 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by VANGRYTE,KRISTINA 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL

03:45 MISS LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by JESTUS,JULIE --
TURNOVER  by O'DELL,KEELY 03:33
FOUL  by CALIGA,RACHEL 03:29

03:15 24-35 H 11 GOOD FT by KALVIK,JILL
03:15 MISS FT by KALVIK,JILL

-- REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
02:59 24-37 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
MISS LAYUP by CALIGA,RACHEL 02:35

02:35 BLOCK  by KALVIK,JILL
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

02:21 24-39 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by O'DELL,KEELY 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

02:05 TURNOVER  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
GOOD JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 01:50 26-39 H 13

01:50 FOUL  by POZZANI,JENNIFER



GOOD FT by JESTUS,JULIE 01:50 27-39 H 12
01:36 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

-- REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
01:28 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by KEROHER,KYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KRYSTAL 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL
00:50 27-42 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by POZZANI,JENNIFER

-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KRYSTAL 00:35

00:33 STEAL  by JAYCOX,NICOLE
00:31 27-44 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JAYCOX,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KRYSTAL 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE

FOUL  by KEROHER,KYLEE 00:12
00:12 MISS FT by JAYCOX,NICOLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:12 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by JAYCOX,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by CALIGA,RACHEL 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

00:04 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
STEAL  by JESTUS,JULIE 00:04

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia-St. Paul
19:56 TURNOVER  by HARFIELD,LISA

TURNOVER  by MARRIN,MOLLY 19:45
19:43 STEAL  by COMBS,JESSICA
19:33 TURNOVER  by HARFIELD,LISA

TURNOVER  by KEROHER,KYLEE 19:27
19:16 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
19:07 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

STEAL  by O'DELL,KEELY 19:05
18:49 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by MARRIN,MOLLY 18:43
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

18:30 TURNOVER  by COMBS,JESSICA
STEAL  by KEROHER,KYLEE 18:28
MISS JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 18:08
REBOUND OFF by CALIGA,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by CALIGA,RACHEL(in the paint) 17:58 29-45 H 16
FOUL  by MARRIN,MOLLY 17:55

17:41 MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by CALIGA,RACHEL --
GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,KEELY 17:15 31-45 H 14
ASSIST  by KEROHER,KYLEE --

17:03 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,KEELY --
TURNOVER  by JESTUS,JULIE 16:39

16:30 31-48 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by POZZANI,JENNIFER

GOOD JUMPER by KEROHER,KYLEE 16:13 33-48 H 15
ASSIST  by O'DELL,KEELY --

15:59 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
STEAL  by JESTUS,JULIE 15:57
GOOD LAYUP by KEROHER,KYLEE(in the paint) 15:55 35-48 H 13
ASSIST  by JESTUS,JULIE --

15:39 35-51 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
15:25 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA



MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,KEELY 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE

15:01 35-53 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by KALVIK,JILL
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MARRIN,MOLLY 14:43
-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE

14:30 35-56 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by KEROHER,KYLEE 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER

14:03 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MARRIN,MOLLY --

13:53 FOUL  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
GOOD JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 13:36 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by O'DELL,KEELY --

13:16 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

FOUL  by CALIGA,RACHEL 13:13
13:13 37-57 H 20 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
13:13 37-58 H 21 GOOD FT by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
13:02 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,KEELY 12:44
-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE

12:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by JESTUS,JULIE 12:22 40-58 H 18
ASSIST  by MACNEIL,HALEY --

12:07 MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by DAY,LAURA --
GOOD JUMPER by O'DELL,KEELY 11:56 42-58 H 16
ASSIST  by DAY,LAURA --
FOUL  by O'DELL,KEELY 11:36

11:36 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER
11:36 42-60 H 18 GOOD FT by POZZANI,JENNIFER

TURNOVER  by MACNEIL,HALEY 11:26
11:23 STEAL  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
10:58 MISS LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND OFF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
10:55 42-62 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JESTUS,JULIE 10:40 44-62 H 18
10:21 MISS 3PTR by POZZANI,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by DAY,LAURA --
GOOD JUMPER by MACNEIL,HALEY 10:10 46-62 H 16
ASSIST  by DAY,LAURA --

09:55 46-65 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by POZZANI,JENNIFER

MISS 3PTR by JESTUS,JULIE 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY

09:24 MISS JUMPER by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by DAY,LAURA --
GOOD JUMPER by MACNEIL,HALEY 09:14 48-65 H 17
ASSIST  by JESTUS,JULIE --

08:48 MISS LAYUP by HARFIELD,LISA
-- REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JESSICA

08:29 48-68 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by POZZANI,JENNIFER

GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,KEELY(in the paint) 08:07 50-68 H 18
07:50 50-70 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HARFIELD,LISA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
07:41 FOUL  by HARFIELD,LISA

MISS LAYUP by MARRIN,MOLLY 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE



07:25 50-72 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARFIELD,LISA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,KEELY(in the paint) 07:08 52-72 H 20
ASSIST  by MACNEIL,HALEY --

06:54 52-75 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
-- ASSIST  by JAYCOX,NICOLE

06:43 FOUL  by POZZANI,JENNIFER
06:39 FOUL  by HARFIELD,LISA

MISS FT by MACNEIL,HALEY 06:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MACNEIL,HALEY 06:39 53-75 H 22

06:34 53-77 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by POZZANI,JENNIFER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAY,LAURA(in the paint) 06:22 55-77 H 22
FOUL  by MACNEIL,HALEY 06:09

06:04 55-79 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COMBS,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by JESTUS,JULIE 05:48 58-79 H 21
ASSIST  by O'DELL,KEELY --

05:35 MISS 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DAY,LAURA --
MISS JUMPER by MACNEIL,HALEY 05:27
REBOUND OFF by MARRIN,MOLLY --
FOUL  by MARRIN,MOLLY 05:24

05:18 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA
STEAL  by MACNEIL,HALEY 05:15
MISS LAYUP by JESTUS,JULIE 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER
05:05 TURNOVER  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
04:46 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,CARLY
04:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by O'DELL,KEELY 04:45 59-79 H 20
MISS FT by O'DELL,KEELY 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JESSICA
04:32 MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MACNEIL,HALEY --
MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,KEELY 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA
04:09 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINS,VANESSA

STEAL  by MARRIN,MOLLY 04:08
GOOD LAYUP by MARRIN,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:06 61-79 H 18
FOUL  by O'DELL,KEELY 03:47

03:47 61-80 H 19 GOOD FT by HARFIELD,LISA
03:47 61-81 H 20 GOOD FT by HARFIELD,LISA

GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,KEELY(in the paint) 03:37 63-81 H 18
03:09 FOUL  by KALVIK,JILL

MISS FT by O'DELL,KEELY 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:09 TURNOVER  by HARFIELD,LISA
MISS FT by O'DELL,KEELY 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARFIELD,LISA
03:01 63-84 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

-- ASSIST  by HARFIELD,LISA
02:49 FOUL  by POZZANI,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by MARRIN,MOLLY 02:49 64-84 H 20
GOOD FT by MARRIN,MOLLY 02:49 65-84 H 19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:49

02:35 TURNOVER  by KALVIK,JILL
MISS JUMPER by DAY,LAURA 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KALVIK,JILL
02:11 TURNOVER  by KALVIK,JILL

MISS JUMPER by MARRIN,MOLLY 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by POZZANI,JENNIFER



01:54 MISS JUMPER by POZZANI,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by MARRIN,MOLLY --

01:47 FOUL  by HARFIELD,LISA
GOOD FT by O'DELL,KEELY 01:47 66-84 H 18
GOOD FT by O'DELL,KEELY 01:47 67-84 H 17

01:35 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ASHLEY
BLOCK  by O'DELL,KEELY 01:35
REBOUND DEF by MARRIN,MOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,KEELY 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JAYCOX,NICOLE
00:52 MISS 3PTR by JAYCOX,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by JESTUS,JULIE --
00:51 FOUL  by CHRISTENSEN,KAYLA

MISS FT by MARRIN,MOLLY 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARRIN,MOLLY 00:51 68-84 H 16

00:51 68-87 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by HODSON,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by DAY,LAURA 00:26
REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,KEELY --

00:22 FOUL  by SMITH,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by O'DELL,KEELY 00:20 69-87 H 18
GOOD FT by O'DELL,KEELY 00:20 70-87 H 17

00:09 MISS 3PTR by HODSON,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARRIN,MOLLY 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by SMITH,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


